VonDuprin.com
	• QEL option available on all 98/99, 94/95,
78/75, 33A/35A, and 22 Series exit devices
	• Energy efficient motorized latch retraction
utilizes standard 2 amp power supply,
enabling longer wire runs from power
source
	• Quiet operation in both mechanical and

of all components combined does not exceed the power
supply output rating, see table below for output ratings.
How to Order
	• Standard – Use prefix QEL, example QEL99L
	• Special Center Case Dogging – Use prefix SD-QEL, example
SD-QEL99L*
	• Hex Dogging – Use prefix HD-QEL, example HD-QEL99L
	• Latchbolt Retraction Only – Use suffix -L, example QEL-L
	• Audible Notification Conversion Kit (47856044) – Use suffix
-B (buzzer), example QEL-B. Note: Available only for retrofit
on existing QEL devices.
* SD QEL is available for the 98/99 Series only.
Electronic Specifications
Featuring 98/99, 94/95, 78/75, 33A/35A & 22 Series Exit Devices
QEL Retraction
© 2025 Allegion plc
006586, Rev. 03/25
QEL Electrical Load
Voltage 24 VDC
Current 1.0 A Inrush (0.5 sec)
0.14 A Holding
Schlage PS902 Schlage PS904 Schlage PS906
Up to 2 amps Up to 4 amps Up to 6 amps
QEL Wire Run Lengths
Distance (one way) Wire Gauge
Current 1.0 A Inrush (0.5 sec)
0.14 A Holding
200' 18 AWG
320' 16 AWG
500' 14 AWG
800' 12 AWG
Specifications Compliance
QEL #2
QEL #1
PS872 Wiring
SC  I1  O1  I2  O2  GND
EPT-2
EPT-2
Input #2
(Required for
independent
operation only).
Input #1
a*
a*
b*
b*
120/240
VAC
Power supply PS902-2RS
Electric power transfer
EPT-2 or EPT-10